
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 04/16/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,971,738

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,070,325
1 03/31/25 Mon $13,071,848 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,300,000 2.160 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 2,173,841
2 04/02/25 Wed $14,667,586 $30,773,956 $30,000,000 $13,900,000 2.160 2.5% 4.6% 4th Payment 2,282,533
3 04/05/25 Sat $21,924,692 $44,968,692 $47,000,000 $22,700,000 2.072 3.7% 8.1% 5th Payment 2,396,660

7.86% 5.00% 4 04/07/25 Mon $14,098,780 $54,902,919 $54,000,000 $26,100,000 2.072 2.4% 10.3% 6th Payment 2,516,493
7.79% 7.82% 5 04/09/25 Wed $15,810,686 $66,043,383 $65,000,000 $31,400,000 2.072 2.7% 12.7% 7th Payment 2,642,317
4.76% 6.62% 6 04/12/25 Sat $22,969,112 $88,656,795 $82,000,000 $36,700,000 2.234 3.9% 16.1% 8th Payment 2,774,433

11.08% 9.18% 7 04/14/25 Mon $15,660,990 $100,554,554 $100,000,000 $44,800,000 2.234 2.6% 18.3% 9th Payment 2,913,155

11.94% 11.94% 8 04/16/25 Wed $17,698,324 $114,000,089 $113,000,000 $50,600,000 2.234 3.0% 20.7% 10th Payment 3,058,813
6.50% 6.50% 9 04/19/25 Sat $24,462,104 $131,240,531 $131,000,000 $58,600,000 2.234 4.1% 24.0% 11th Payment 3,211,753
1.78% 1.78% 10 04/21/25 Mon $15,939,756 $141,925,694 $142,000,000 $63,600,000 2.234 2.7% 26.0% 12th Payment 3,372,341
3.78% 3.78% 11 04/23/25 Wed $18,367,320 $154,238,167 $154,000,000 $68,900,000 2.234 3.1% 28.3% 13th Payment 3,540,958
2.00% 2.00% 12 04/26/25 Sat $24,951,346 $170,964,220 $172,000,000 $77,000,000 2.234 4.2% 31.3% 14th Payment 3,718,006
1.00% 1.00% 13 04/28/25 Mon $16,099,153 $181,756,234 $183,000,000 $81,900,000 2.234 2.7% 33.2% 15th Payment 3,903,906
2.25% 2.25% 14 04/30/25 Wed $18,780,585 $194,345,737 $195,000,000 $87,300,000 2.234 3.2% 35.3% 16th Payment 4,099,102
2.50% 2.50% 15 05/03/25 Sat $25,575,130 $213,500,610 $215,000,000 $96,200,000 2.234 4.3% 38.1% 17th Payment 4,304,057

10.00% 10.00% 16 05/05/25 Mon $17,709,068 $226,954,308 $230,000,000 $103,000,000 2.234 3.0% 39.9% 18th Payment 4,519,260
9.00% 9.00% 17 05/07/25 Wed $20,470,838 $242,506,141 $248,000,000 $111,000,000 2.234 3.4% 42.0% 19th Payment 4,745,223
7.62% 7.62% 18 05/10/25 Sat $27,523,955 $263,416,274 $272,000,000 $121,800,000 2.234 4.6% 44.7% 20th Payment 4,982,484
4.50% 4.50% 19 05/12/25 Mon $18,505,977 $277,475,389 $279,000,000 $124,900,000 2.234 3.1% 46.4% 21st Payment 5,231,608
4.08% 4.08% 20 05/14/25 Wed $21,306,048 $293,661,736 $295,000,000 $132,100,000 2.234 3.6% 48.3% 22nd Payment 5,493,188
5.16% 5.16% 21 05/17/25 Sat $28,944,191 $315,650,832 $320,000,000 $143,200,000 2.234 4.8% 50.8% 23rd Payment 5,767,848
9.07% 9.07% 22 05/19/25 Mon $20,184,469 $330,985,109 $335,000,000 $150,000,000 2.234 3.4% 52.5% 24th Payment 6,056,240
7.60% 7.60% 23 05/21/25 Wed $22,925,308 $348,401,619 $353,000,000 $158,000,000 2.234 3.8% 54.3% 25th Payment 6,359,052
6.00% 6.00% 24 05/24/25 Sat $30,680,842 $371,710,060 $378,000,000 $169,200,000 2.234 5.1% 56.6% 26th Payment 6,677,005
7.48% 8.00% 25 05/26/25 Mon $21,799,226 $388,271,079 $398,000,000 $178,200,000 2.234 3.7% 58.2% 27th Payment 7,010,855
9.00% 9.00% 26 05/28/25 Wed $24,988,585 $407,255,075 $416,000,000 $186,200,000 2.234 4.2% 60.0% 28th Payment 7,361,398

14.00% 14.00% 27 05/31/25 Sat $34,976,160 $433,826,698 $444,000,000 $198,700,000 2.234 5.8% 62.3% 29th Payment 7,729,468
10.33% 10.33% 28 06/02/25 Mon $24,051,086 $452,098,470 $461,000,000 $206,400,000 2.234 4.0% 63.8% 30th Payment 8,115,941

6.87% 6.87% 29 06/04/25 Wed $26,704,801 $472,386,286 $484,000,000 $216,700,000 2.234 4.5% 65.4%
10.00% 10.00% 30 06/07/25 Sat $38,473,776 $501,615,072 $515,000,000 $230,500,000 2.234 6.4% 67.6% Total 131,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 06/09/25 Mon $26,456,195 $521,714,021 $545,000,000 $244,000,000 2.234 4.4% 69.1%
27.91% 27.91% 32 06/11/25 Wed $34,158,111 $547,664,167 $653,000,000 $292,300,000 2.234 5.7% 70.8%
46.86% 46.86% 33 06/14/25 Sat $56,502,588 $590,589,563 $700,000,000 $313,300,000 2.234 9.2% 73.5%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,000,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/16/2025


